# 1250/86

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas KOERNER	12/19/2008
Ernst-Peter SCHMITZ	12/19/2008
Peter KOLBE	12/19/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gesenkschmiede Schneider GmbH	
Street Address:	Ulmer Str. 112	
City:	Aalen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-73431	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12307865

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035843273

Email: dsafran@rmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran Address Line 1: PO Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039185-8 (DSS)
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Safran

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_039185\_8#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0045

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Gesenhacheniede Schneider OmbH

of Ulmer Str. 112. D-73431 Asien, Germany, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

## METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A ROTATIONALLY SYMMETRICAL PART, AND PART PRODUCED ACCORDING TO SAID METHOD

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed July 5, 2007, as International Application No. PCT/DE2007/001189 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Gesenkschmiede Schneider GmbH</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by one or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary,

lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of

any combinuing, continuation-impart, substitute, divisional, renawal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said-assigned; And I do horeby Gesenkschmiede Schneider GmbH Fonst-Peter Schlin 12 (Full Name) 1. Date: 19.12.08 Inventor: Thomas KÖRNER Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany Post Office Address: Max-Klein-Strasse 8, 58332 Schweim, Germany Inventor: Emst-Peter SCHMITZ Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany Post Office Address: Zeppelinstr. 21/1. D-73453 Abtsgravend, Germany 19.12.08 Inventor: Peter KOLBB Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany Post Office Address: Burgblick B. D-73434 Aalen, Germany inventor: Citizonship: Residence: Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address:

> PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 01/07/2009**